PAGE NUMBER
29-02 Ridge Vents & Ceiling Inlets
29-03 Weighted/Louvered Inlets & Weatherhoods
29-04 Chimneys & Acuators
29-05 Insulated Tunnel Inlet Doors
29-05A 8" Vinyl Sidewall Inlets
29-05B 12" Vinyl Sidewall Inlets
29-06 16" Vinyl Sidewall Inlets

CHIMNEYS & ACTUATORS
ITEM DESCRIPTION
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-04
INLETS
Effective SEP 27' 2004
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
INSULATED DOOR KITS  (SHIPPED UNASSEMBLED)
CATALOG ITEM Dimension LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION "A" PRICE
VAI24INLET96K All Viny Insulated Inlet Kit - 24" Tall x 96" Long 23" 145.00$
VAI30INLET96K All Viny Insulated Inlet Kit - 30" Tall x 96" Long 29" 155.00$
VAI36INLET96K All Viny Insulated Inlet Kit - 36" Tall x 96" Long 35" 172.00$
INSULATED DOOR PARTS
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
---------- Door 1

SHIP WEIGHT
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-05
INLETS
Revised JAN 03'2005
VAIDOORPLATE
EVC16HINGE
EVC16HCONN
EVC16
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
8" SIDEWALL DOOR & FRAME
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET (SEE INFO BELOW TO ORDER WITH SCREENED FRAME)
VAI8INLET21 8" x 21" Door (24" Frame Size) 26.10$
VAI8INLET22 8" x 22" Door (25" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET23 8" x 23" Door (26" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET24 8" x 24" Door (27" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET25 8" x 25" Door (28" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET26 8" x 26" Door (29" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET27 8" x 27" Door (30" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET28 8" x 28" Door (31" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET29 8" x 29" Door (32" Frame Size) 31.64$
VAI8INLET30 8" x 30" Door (33" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET31 8" x 31" Door (34" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET32 8" x 32" Door (35" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET33 8" x 33" Door (36" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET34 8" x 34" Door (37" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET35 8" x 35" Door (38" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET36 8" x 36" Door (39" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET37 8" x 37" Door (40" Frame Size) 37.20$
VAI8INLET38 8" x 38" Door (41" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET39 8" x 39" Door (42" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET40 8" x 40" Door (43" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET41 8" x 41" Door (44" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET42 8" x 42" Door (45" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET43 8" x 43" Door (46" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET44 8" x 44" Door (47" Frame Size) 42.50$
VAI8INLET45 8" x 45" Door (48" Frame Size) 42.50$
SEPARATE FRAMED BIRD SCREEN ONLY FOR INLET
VAI8SCREEN21 Framed Bird Screen for 8" x 21” Opening (24” Frame Size) 16.63$
*VAI8SCREEN22-29 Framed Bird Screen for 8" X 22-29” Opening (Frame is +3") 18.02$
*VAI8SCREEN30-37 Framed Bird Screen for 8" X 30-37” Opening (Frame is +3") 19.40$
*VAI8SCREEN38-45 Framed Bird Screen for 8" X 38-45” Opening (Frame is +3") 22.73$
8" CONTINUOUS SIDEWALL INLET DOOR
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET WITH HINGE
VAI8SWCI96K 8' Kit - Continuous 8" Inlet Door With Hinges 57.74$
VAI8SWSI96K 8' Kit - Stand Alone 8" Inlet Door With Hinge & End Cap 57.74$
List prices shown are per kit.
SEE INLET ACCESSORIES ON PAGE 29-07.
SEE APPLICATIONS REFERENCE ON PAGES 29-14 thru 29-17.
To include screened frame, add "S" to the end of the catalog number and add $4.15 to the list price.
Example:  VAI8INLET21S @ $30.25 List Price
* When ordering, make sure the last two digits of the catalog number are the length wanted.
Example:  VAI8SCREEN26 = Framed Screen for 26" Inlet @ $18.02 List Price
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
8" VINYL INSULATED INLETS
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-5A
INLETS
Effective SEP 27' 2004
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
12" SIDEWALL DOOR & FRAME
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET (SEE INFO BELOW TO ORDER WITH SCREENED FRAME)
VAI12INLET21 12" X 21" Door (24" Frame Size) 30.04$
VAI12INLET22 12" X 22" Door (25" Frame Size) 35.81$
VAI12INLET23 12" X 23" Door (26" Frame Size) 35.81$
VAI12INLET24 12" X 24" Door (27" Frame Size) 35.81$
VAI12INLET25 12" X 25" Door (28" Frame Size) 35.81$
VAI12INLET26 12" X 26" Door (29" Frame Size) 35.81$
VAI12INLET27 12" X 27" Door (30" Frame Size) 35.81$
VAI12INLET28 12" X 28" Door (31" Frame Size) 36.41$
VAI12INLET29 12" X 29" Door (32" Frame Size) 37.42$
VAI12INLET30 12" X 30" Door (33" Frame Size) 41.58$
VAI12INLET31 12" X 31" Door (34" Frame Size) 41.58$
VAI12INLET32 12" X 32" Door (35" Frame Size) 41.58$
VAI12INLET33 12" X 33" Door (36" Frame Size) 41.58$
VAI12INLET34 12" X 34" Door (37" Frame Size) 42.55$
VAI12INLET35 12" X 35" Door (38" Frame Size) 43.57$
VAI12INLET36 12" X 36" Door (39" Frame Size) 44.63$
VAI12INLET37 12" X 37" Door (40" Frame Size) 45.65$
VAI12INLET38 12" X 38" Door (41" Frame Size) 47.36$
VAI12INLET39 12" X 39" Door (42" Frame Size) 47.68$
VAI12INLET40 12" X 40" Door (43" Frame Size) 48.70$
VAI12INLET41 12" X 41" Door (44" Frame Size) 49.30$
VAI12INLET42 12" X 42" Door (45" Frame Size) 50.78$
VAI12INLET43 12" X 43" Door (46" Frame Size) 51.74$
VAI12INLET44 12" X 44" Door (47" Frame Size) 54.05$
VAI12INLET45 12" X 45" Door (48" Frame Size) 54.33$
VAI12INLET46 12" X 46" Door (49" Frame Size) 54.79$
VAI12INLET49 12" X 49" Door (52" Frame Size) 57.66$
SEPARATE FRAMED BIRD SCREEN ONLY FOR INLET
VAI12SCREEN21 Framed Bird Screen for 12" x 21” Opening (24” Frame Size) 19.76$
*VAI12SCREEN22-29 Framed Bird Screen for 12" x 22-29” Opening (Frame is +3") 21.14$
*VAI12SCREEN30-37 Framed Bird Screen for 12" x 30-37” Opening (Frame is +3") 21.30$
*VAI12SCREEN38-49 Framed Bird Screen for 12" x 38-49” Opening (Frame is +3") 23.92$
12" CONTINUOUS SIDEWALL INLET DOOR
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET WITH HINGE
VAI12SWCI96K 8' Kit - Continuous 12" Inlet Door With Hinges 76.73$
VAI12SWSI96K 8' Kit - Stand Alone 12" Inlet Door With Hinge & End Cap 78.80$
List prices shown are per kit.
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
12" VINYL INSULATED SIDEWALL INLETS
SEE INLET ACCESSORIES ON PAGE 29-07.
SEE APPLICATIONS REFERENCE ON PAGES 29-14 thru 29-17.
To include screened frame, add "S" to the end of the catalog number and add $6.35 to the list price.
Example:  VAI12INLET21S @ $36.39 List Price
* When ordering, make sure the last two digits of the catalog number are the length wanted.
Example:  VAI12SCREEN26 = Framed Screen for 26" Inlet @ $19.22 List Price
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-05B
INLETS
Effective SEP 27' 2004
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
16" SIDEWALL DOOR & FRAME
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET (SEE INFO BELOW TO ORDER WITH SCREENED FRAME)
VAI16INLET21 16" X 21" Door (24" Frame Size) 33.96$
VAI16INLET22 16" X 22" Door (25" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET23 16" X 23" Door (26" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET24 16" X 24" Door (27" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET25 16" X 25" Door (28" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET26 16" X 26" Door (29" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET27 16" X 27" Door (30" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET28 16" X 28" Door (31" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET29 16" X 29" Door (32" Frame Size) 39.97$
VAI16INLET30 16" X 30" Door (33" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET31 16" X 31" Door (34" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET32 16" X 32" Door (35" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET33 16" X 33" Door (36" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET34 16" X 34" Door (37" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET35 16" X 35" Door (38" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET36 16" X 36" Door (39" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET37 16" X 37" Door (40" Frame Size) 45.97$
VAI16INLET38 16" X 38" Door (41" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET39 16" X 39" Door (42" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET40 16" X 40" Door (43" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET41 16" X 41" Door (44" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET42 16" X 42" Door (45" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET43 16" X 43" Door (46" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET44 16" X 44" Door (47" Frame Size) 57.08$
VAI16INLET45 16" X 45" Door (48" Frame Size) 57.08$
SEPARATE FRAMED BIRD SCREEN ONLY FOR INLET
VAI16SCREEN21 Framed Bird Screen for 16" x 21” Opening (24” Frame Size) 22.88$
*VAI16SCREEN22-29 Framed Bird Screen for 16" x 22-29” Opening (Frame is +3") 24.27$
*VAI16SCREEN30-37 Framed Bird Screen for 16" x 30-37” Opening (Frame is +3") 25.66$
*VAI16SCREEN38-45 Framed Bird Screen for 16" x 38-49” Opening (Frame is +3") 29.50$
16" CONTINUOUS SIDEWALL INLET DOOR
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET WITH HINGE
VAI16SWCI96K 8' Kit - Continuous 16" Inlet Door With Hinges 78.23$
VAI16SWSI96K 8' Kit - Stand Alone 16" Inlet Door With Hinge & End Cap 79.45$
List prices shown are per kit.
SEE INLET ACCESSORIES ON PAGE 29-07.
SEE APPLICATIONS REFERENCE ON PAGES 29-14 thru 29-17.
To include screened frame, add "S" to the end of the catalog number and add $7.80 to the list price.

Example:  VAI8HDHOOD-26 @ $32.10 List Price
Note:  To determine length by feet, round up to next foot; e.g. 26" = 3 ft.
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
HOOD KIT - ACCESSORIES - GALV. INLETS
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-07
INLETS
Effective SEP 27' 2004
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
8" SLOPED INLET DOORS
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET
VAI8SLOPED21 8" x 21 Door 33.42$
VAI8SLOPED22 8" x 22 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED23 8" x 23 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED24 8" x 24 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED25 8" x 25 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED26 8" x 26 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED27 8" x 27 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED28 8" x 28 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED29 8" x 29 Door 38.66$
VAI8SLOPED30 8" x 30 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED31 8" x 31 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED32 8" x 32 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED33 8" x 33 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED34 8" x 34 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED35 8" x 35 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED36 8" x 36 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED37 8" x 37 Door 43.90$
VAI8SLOPED38 8" x 38 Door 46.96$
VAI8SLOPED39 8" x 39 Door 46.96$
VAI8SLOPED40 8" x 40 Door 46.96$
VAI8SLOPED41 8" x 41 Door 46.96$
VAI8SLOPED42 8" x 42 Door 46.96$
VAI8SLOPED43 8" x 43 Door 47.14$
VAI8SLOPED44 8" x 44 Door 48.48$
VAI8SLOPED45 8" x 45 Door 49.00$
VAI8SLOPED46 8" x 46 Door 49.94$
VAI8SLOPED48 8" x 48 Door 51.68$
SEE INLET ACCESSORIES ON PAGE 29-07.
SEE SLOPED INLET APPLICATIONS REFERENCE ON PAGES 29-22.
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
8" SLOPED INLETS
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-08
INLETS
Effective SEP 27' 2004
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
12" SLOPED INLET DOORS
ALL VINYL INSULATED INLET
VAI12SLOPED21 12" x 21 Door 40.50$
VAI12SLOPED22 12" x 22 Door 43.68$
VAI12SLOPED23 12" x 23 Door 43.68$
VAI12SLOPED24 12" x 24 Door 43.68$
VAI12SLOPED25 12" x 25 Door 43.68$
VAI12SLOPED26 12" x 26 Door 43.98$
VAI12SLOPED27 12" x 27 Door 44.68$
VAI12SLOPED28 12" x 28 Door 45.38$
VAI12SLOPED29 12" x 29 Door 46.08$
VAI12SLOPED30 12" x 30 Door 49.14$
VAI12SLOPED31 12" x 31 Door 49.14$
VAI12SLOPED32 12" x 32 Door 49.14$
VAI12SLOPED33 12" x 33 Door 49.14$
VAI12SLOPED34 12" x 34 Door 49.58$
VAI12SLOPED35 12" x 35 Door 50.28$
VAI12SLOPED36 12" x 36 Door 50.84$
VAI12SLOPED37 12" x 37 Door 52.37$
VAI12SLOPED38 12" x 38 Door 54.60$
VAI12SLOPED39 12" x 39 Door 54.60$
VAI12SLOPED40 12" x 40 Door 54.60$
VAI12SLOPED41 12" x 41 Door 54.60$
VAI12SLOPED42 12" x 42 Door 55.17$
VAI12SLOPED43 12" x 43 Door 55.87$
VAI12SLOPED44 12" x 44 Door 56.57$
VAI12SLOPED45 12" x 45 Door 57.26$
VAI12SLOPED46 12" x 46 Door 57.96$
VAI12SLOPED49 12" x 49 Door 62.41$
SEE INLET ACCESSORIES ON PAGE 29-07.
SEE SLOPED INLET APPLICATIONS REFERENCE ON PAGES 29-22.
SHIP WEIGHT
LBS. KGS.
12" SLOPED INLETS
PEOPLE.  PRODUCTS.  SOLUTIONS.
Page 29-09
INLETS
Effective SEP 27' 2004
Minimum order is $35.00 plus freight.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Prices are f.o.b. shipping point unless otherwise noted.  Typographical errors are subject to correction.
CATALOG ITEM LIST
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRICE
CEILING INLET KITS
INSULATED WITH POWDER COATED BRACKETS
VAI8CINLE120K8 8" x 10'-8" Drop Insulated Inlet Ceiling Kit 119.84$
VAI12CINLE120K8 12" x 10'-8" Drop Insulated Inlet Ceiling Kit 149.64$
CEILING BRACKET KITS
VAI8CBRACKET8K 8" Drop Bracket Kit for 8" Ceiling Inlet (Powder Coated) 15.09$
VAI12CBRACKET8K 8" Drop Bracket Kit for 12" Ceiling Inlet (Powder Coated) 16.52$
Kit includes powder coated bracket and installation hardware.
CEILING BRACKET ONLY (No Hardware)
VAI8CBRACKET8 8" Drop Bracket Only for 8" Ceiling Inlet - Powder Coated 12.48$
VAI8CBRACKET8S 8" Drop Bracket Only for 8" Ceiling Inlet - Stainless Steel 15.94$
VAI12CBRACKET8 8" Drop Bracket Only for 12" Ceiling Inlet - Powder Coated 14.78$
VAI12CBRACKET8S 8" Drop Bracket Only for 12" Ceiling Inlet - Stainless Steel 19.40$
CEILING INLET HARDWARE
VABUSHING0001 Nylon Flange Bushing 0.07$
VASCREW0001 1/4" x 1.5" Lag Bolt (Ceiling Inlet Bracket) 0.07$
VAWASHER0001 1/4" Washer (Ceiling Inlet Bracket) 0.03$